

United States Department of the Interior

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE Interior Region 11 • Alaska 240 West 5th Avenue, Room 114 Anchorage, Alaska 99501

IN REPLY REFER TO: 1.B (AKR-ARDR)

Mr. Jerry Burnett, Chairman ATTN: Alaska Board of Game Comments Alaska Department of Fish and Game Board Support Section P.O. Box 115526 Juneau, Alaska 99811-5526

Dear Chairman Burnett:

The National Park Service appreciates the opportunity to comment on the 134 proposals currently under consideration by the Alaska Board of Game for the Southcentral Region. After reviewing the proposals, we do not have any comments.

Should you or your staff have any questions, please feel free to contact Mary Hake, Wildlife Biologist and liaison to the Board of Game, at 907-644-3576 or me.

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by GRANT GRANT HILDERBRAND HILDERBRAND Date: 2023.02.21 16:11:45 -09'00'

Grant Hilderbrand Associate Regional Director - Resources National Park Service

cc:

Superintendents, National Park Service, Alaska Region Regional Director, National Park Service Kristy Tibbles, Executive Director, Alaska Board of Game, ADF&G Regional Director, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service